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Professional Charges

(to which 4% Co-Op dividend is allocated)

1. Professional services

A R G E N T funeral care

Provision of all professional services including appropriate advice, support and guidance. All personnel necessary

to make the funeral arrangements including completion of all documentation and liaison with all necessary third parties. £1,045
2.Supplementary services

Transferring deceas.ed from place ofdgath to Maison Funéraire by means of a private, funeral directors’ambulance and £268

2-man crew at any time of the day or night

Preparation of the deceased (washing, dressing and laying out, and encoffining) £190

3. Coffin and casket selection - Please note that we offer a broad range of additional coffins that are not listed above,

photos and prices are available upon request

Wo'od-effect (up to & 47 22 e £525 Bamboo Eco Round & Traditional £580
available but will incur additional expense) BamboollatticeRoundlaaditional £670
Paulownia £733 Willow eco2 £598
Willow Cromer & Highsted £825
61" & 6’7" brown economy cardboard £218.75 Willow Cromer & Highsted Light £875
6'1" & 6”7 white cardboard £251.25 Willow Pod £878
Wilow Poa gl £928
Cardboalgllined £650 Pandanus & Banana eco2 £750
MDF, generic, lined £685 Pandanus & Banana Round & Traditional £845
MDF, bespoke, lined £905
Bespoke colourful ashes casket £200
Bespoke & generic scatter tubes £77

4. Reliquaries - containers to hold cremated remains. Please note that we offer a broad range of additional reliquaries
that are not listed above, photos and prices are available upon request

Heartwood Ashes Caskets

Azure casket £143 Bronze on aluminium £56-£83
Compton casket £82.75 Scatter tube, bespoke £49-£98
Embleton casket £82.75 Scatter tube, generic £20.50

Hilda casket £82.75 Sand and gelatine £207.45
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5. Additional Services

Embalming £150 Provision of bier and team of four bearers £597
Removal of pacemaker £100 Funeral directors’ supervision on separate occasion, £75
e.g., at committal of ashes
Provision of hearse and chauffeur £300
Basic cremation with neither ceremony nor service £2 204

Conveyance from Maison Funéraire to Le Foulon (includes provision of plain brown cardboard coffin) ’
Vale Crematorium by private funeral directors’ £240
ambulance Burial at sea £2,965
Provision of horse-drawn hearse From £2,300 Le Foulon Crematorium cremation fee £607
Provision of motorcycle hearse From £1,165 Burial fee POA
Provision of attendant £99.50 Gravediggers / sexton customary gratuity £10
Provision of bearers (team of 4) £398 Death certificate £20
Provision of bearers (team of 6) £597

Disbursements

6. Disbursements - Payments made on behalf of the client
Notice(s) in the Guernsey Press From £50 Funeral Celebrant/Humanist From £250
Notice(s) in English Papers POA Minister Travel Fee £21
Doctors fee - cremation form - part one £94 Organist £84
Doctors fee - cremation form - part two £94 Verger / Caretaker £42
Floral tribute(s) POA Addin Livestream POA
Church fee £151 Service Sheets / Booklets POA
Othervenue fees POA Mourners’ vehicle (4 seater) £80
Officiating Minister/Priest £112 Mourners’ vehicle (6 seater) £120

« Professional services are provided free of charge for children under the age of 16

« An estimate of costs will always be given prior to a service taking place

Quality & compassion, delivered with Co-operative values
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